

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No...../2008
(Crl.M.P. No.14677/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2008 in CRLM No.9963/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARUNA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/09/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Manav Bajaj,Adv.
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan K. Bahl,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition on the notified date.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar