

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2 0 0 8
C R L M P . N O (s) . 1 4 6 7 7 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 2 8 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 in CR L.Mi sc.No. 9 9 6 3 - M
of 2 0 0 8 OF TH E HIGH COURT OF PUN J A B AND HA R Y A N A AT CHAN DI G A R H)

K A R U N A S H A R M A Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

S T A T E O F H A R Y A N A & A N R . Respondent(s)

W I T H C R L . M . P . N O . 1 4 6 7 7 / 2 0 0 8 (C/Delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 1 3 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahavir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K a u s h a l Y a d a v , A d v .
Mr. Durgesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Manab Baj aj, Adv.
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Caveator- In- Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner shall not be arrested in
connection with FI R NO.6 6 dated 2 8 . 2 . 2 0 0 8 registered at Police
Station Central Fa ridabad, District Fa ridabad.

(A.D. Shar m a) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master