

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2 0 0 8
C R L M P . N O(s). 17 6 9 2

(From the judgement and order dated 28 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 in CR L M No. 99 6 3 / 2 0 0 8 of
The HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAN DI G A R H)

PA R V E E N SHA R M A Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF HAR Y A N A & ANR. Respondent(s)

With Crl.M. P . 1 7 6 9 2 / 2 0 0 8 (C/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 21 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R S I N G H PA N T A
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A F T A B ALAM

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kau sh a l Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Manav Baj aj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Caveator- In- Person (NP)

For Caveator Mr. P a w a n K. Bahl, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice confined to Respondent- State returnable within
four weeks.
Meanwhile, the petitioner shall not be arrested in connection
with F.I. R . No.6 6 of 2 8. 2 . 2 0 0 8 .

...2/-

-2-

The petitioner shall join and cooperate in the investigation as
and when he is directed to do so by the Investigating Officer by sending
written hukumn a m a to him.

(Sukhbir P a ul Kau r)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master