

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8413/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2008 in CRLM No. 9963-M/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARVEEN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., anticipatory bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7541 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rupansh Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

Caveator In-person (N.P.)

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed in the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, put up after summer vacation.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(R. K. Sharma)
Court Master